JEDEC Publication No. 95

INDEX BY DEVICE TYPE OF REGISTERED
DIODE OUTLINES (DO)

FAMILY REGISTRATION NO.
BUTTON RECTIFIER

Button Rectifier DO-217

DISC TYPE

Disc Type DO-200

FLANGED MOUNTED FAMILY
Flanged Mounted Family (Rectangular Base)
LEADLESS FAMILY

Leadless Family

LEAD MOUNTED FAMILY

Lead Mounted Family (Round Lead Axial)
PLASTIC SURFACE-MOUNT FAMILY
C-Bend Plastic Surface-Mount

Gullwing Plastic Surface-Mount

Gullwing Plastic Surface-Mount

Power Outline Plastic Surface Mount C-Bend

Outline Plastic Surface Mount Flat
Small Outline Plastic Surface Mount

Thin Profile Plastic Small Outline Surface Mount
Very Thin Small Outline Plastic Surface Mount

ROUND BODY AXIAL LEAD

Axial Lead, Round Body
Axial Lead, Round Body
Axial Lead, Round Body
Axial Lead, Round Body
Axial Lead, Round Body
Axial Lead, Round Body
Axial Lead, Round Body

DO-211 REPLACED by TO-244-AA-AB

DO-213

DO-204

DO-214
DO-215
DO-216
DO-218
DO-219
DO-220
DO-221
DO-222

DO-7 (see DO-204-AA)

DO-13 (see DO-202-AA)
DO-15 (see DO-204-AC)
DO-29 (see DO-204-AF)
DO-34 (see DO-204-AG)
DO-35 (see DO-204-AH)
DO-41 (see DO-204-AL)
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INDEX BY DEVICE TYPE OF REGISTERED
DIODE OUTLINES (DO)

FAMILY REGISTRATION NO.

ROUND BODY AXIAL TYPE
Axial Type, Round Body, Tapered-End DO-201
SINGLE-END PRESS-FIT

Single-End Press-Fit, Flanged DO-208
Single-End Press-Fit, Solid Terminals DO-209

STUD-HEX BASE

Stud-Hex Base, Solid Terminals DO-203
Stud-Hex Base, Flex Terminals DO-205

TERMINAL STUD AXIAL LEAD

Axial Lead, Terminal Stud DO-5 (see DO-203-AB)

NOTE 1: In 1987 a number of DO outlines were deleted from this section because they were
considered inactive. These outlines are now kept on file at the JEDEC office. A list of the DO
drawings removed is as follows:

DO-2, DO-3, DO-6, DO-10, DO-11, DO-12, DO-17, DO-18, DO-19, DO-20, DO-21, DO-22,
DO-23, DO-24, DO-25, DO-28, DO-30, DO-31, DO-32, DO-33, DO-36, DO-37, DO-38, DO-39,
DO-40, DO-42, DO-43, DO-44, DO-45 and DO-211.

NOTE 2: In 1997 a number of DO outlines were removed from this section because they were
considered inactive. These outlines are now kept on file at the JEDEC office. A list of the DO
drawings removed is as follows:

DO-1, DO-4, DO-8, DO-9, DO-14, DO-16, DO-26, DO-27, D0-202, DO-206, DO-207, DO-210 and
DO-212.
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