INDEX BY DEVICE TYPE OF REGISTERED DIODE OUTLINES (DO)

FAMILY	REGISTRATION NO.
BUTTON RECTIFIER	
Button Rectifier	DO-217
DISC TYPE	
Disc Type	DO-200
FLANGED MOUNTED FAMILY	
Flanged Mounted Family (Rectangular Base)	DO-211 REPLACED by TO-244-AA-AB
LEADLESS FAMILY	
Leadless Family	DO-213
LEAD MOUNTED FAMILY	
Lead Mounted Family (Round Lead Axial)	DO-204
PLASTIC SURFACE-MOUNT FAMILY	
C-Bend Plastic Surface-Mount Gullwing Plastic Surface-Mount Gullwing Plastic Surface-Mount Power Outline Plastic Surface Mount C-Bend Outline Plastic Surface Mount Flat Small Outline Plastic Surface Mount Thin Profile Plastic Small Outline Surface Mount Very Thin Small Outline Plastic Surface Mount	DO-214 DO-215 DO-216 DO-218 DO-219 DO-220 DO-221 DO-222
ROUND BODY AXIAL LEAD	
Axial Lead, Round Body	DO-7 (see DO-204-AA) DO-13 (see DO-202-AA) DO-15 (see DO-204-AC) DO-29 (see DO-204-AF) DO-34 (see DO-204-AG) DO-35 (see DO-204-AH) DO-41 (see DO-204-AL)

i Updated 08/06

INDEX BY DEVICE TYPE OF REGISTERED DIODE OUTLINES (DO)

FAMILY	REGISTRATION NO.

ROUND BODY AXIAL TYPE

Axial Type, Round Body, Tapered-End DO-201

SINGLE-END PRESS-FIT

Single-End Press-Fit, Flanged	DO-208
Single-End Press-Fit, Solid Terminals	DO-209

STUD-HEX BASE

Stud-Hex Base, Solid Terminals	DO-203
Stud-Hex Base, Flex Terminals	DO-205

TERMINAL STUD AXIAL LEAD

Axial Lead, Terminal Stud DO-5 (see DO-203-AB)

NOTE 1: In 1987 a number of DO outlines were deleted from this section because they were considered inactive. These outlines are now kept on file at the JEDEC office. A list of the DO drawings removed is as follows:

DO-2, DO-3, DO-6, DO-10, DO-11, DO-12, DO-17, DO-18, DO-19, DO-20, DO-21, DO-22, DO-23, DO-24, DO-25, DO-28, DO-30, DO-31, DO-32, DO-33, DO-36, DO-37, DO-38, DO-39, DO-40, DO-42, DO-43, DO-44, DO-45 and DO-211.

NOTE 2: In 1997 a number of DO outlines were removed from this section because they were considered inactive. These outlines are now kept on file at the JEDEC office. A list of the DO drawings removed is as follows:

DO-1, DO-4, DO-8, DO-9, DO-14, DO-16, DO-26, DO-27, D0-202, DO-206, DO-207, DO-210 and DO-212.